as detailed below:

I. Salary

Salary shall not be less than ` 15, 00,000 (Rupees

Fifteen Lakhs only) per month. The salary may

progressively go up subject to his performance

and industry trends, subject however that in no

case, the salary shall exceed ` 25,00,000 ( Rupees

Twenty Five lakhs only) per month subject to the

confirmation of the board of directors based on

the recommendation of the remuneration

committee of directors.

II. Commission

The Percentage of net profits of the company as

commission payable shall be determined by the

[...]

commencing from the financial year 2014-15,

remuneration in aggregate by way of commission not

exceeding 1% of the net profits of the company for

every financial year, as computed in accordance with

the provisions of section 198 of the Act and subject to

a ceiling of ` 12,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only), per

Non-Executive Director (NED), per financial year, to be

determined by the board based on the contributions

at the meetings, as well as time spent on operational

matters other than at the meetings."

By Order of the Board

Place : Hyderabad Sudheendhra Putty